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2008 William and Mary Men’s Soccer Roster 
 

Numerical Roster 
 No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 

 1 Andrew McAdams GK Jr./So. 6-1 185 Palm Harbor, Fla. Berkeley Prep 
 2 Andrew Hoxie F Sr./Jr. 6-4 188 Newport News, Va. Denbigh Baptist 
 3 Caleb Thomas MF Fr./Fr. 6-5 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 4 Michael DiNuzzo B So./So. 5-9 160 Woodbridge, Va. Osbourn Park 
 5 Roger Bothe B Jr./Jr. 6-2 170 Chester, Va. Thomas Dale 
 6 Doug McBride MF 5th/Sr. 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 
 7 Stephen Laws MF So./Fr. 5-11 155 Richmond, Va. Maggie Walker 
 8 Nathaniel Baako MF/F So./So. 5-9 150 Accra, Ghana Winneba 
 9 Ryan Snyder F Jr./So. 5-10 175 Annandale, Va. W.T. Woodson 
 10 Price Thomas MF Jr./Jr. 5-9 150 Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle 
 11 Nathan Belcher MF/F 5th/Sr. 6-6 205 Bluefield, Va. Graham 
 12 Derek Buckley B So./So. 6-0 175 Wilmington, Del. Tatnall 
 13 Nicholas Orozco B So./So. 5-11 155 Moseley, Va. James River 
 14 Alan Koger F Jr./So. 6-2 180 Spencer, Va. Magna Vista 
 15 Ian Stowe MF So./So. 5-9 155 Midlothian, Va. Clover Hill 
 16 Peter Christmas MF So./So. 5-8 150 Chapel Hill, N.C. East Chapel Hil 
 17 Preston Whitlock MF Sr./Jr. 5-6 160 Stafford, Va. North Stafford 
 18 Jimmy Carroll MF/F Jr./So. 6-2 180 Reston, Va. Gonzaga 
 19 Jeremy Harris MF Sr./Jr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 20 Nicolas Abrigo MF Fr./Fr. 5-10 155 South Riding, Va. Flint Hill 
 21 Ben Anderson MF Fr./Fr. 5-10 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 
 22 Colin Smolinsky GK So./Fr. 6-1 185 Fredericksburg, Va. Stafford 
 23 Tim Becker F Fr./Fr. 6-0 175 Blacksburg, Va. Blacksburg 
 24 Matt Becker MF Fr./Fr. 6-0 185 Blacksburg, Va. Blacksburg 
 25 Brad Morgan GK Fr./Fr. 6-1 185 Fairfax Station, Va. James Robinson 

 26 Andrew Mahan D/MF Fr./Fr. 6-0 180 Midlothian, Va. Cosby 
 

Alphabetical Roster 
 No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 20 Nicolas Abrigo MF Fr./Fr. 5-10 155 South Riding, Va. Flint Hill 
 21 Ben Anderson MF Fr./Fr. 5-10 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 

 8 Nathaniel Baako MF/F So./So. 5-9 150 Accra, Ghana Winneba 
 24 Matt Becker MF Fr./Fr. 6-0 185 Blacksburg, Va. Blacksburg 
 23 Tim Becker F Fr./Fr. 6-0 175 Blacksburg, Va. Blacksburg 

 11 Nathan Belcher MF/F 5th/Sr. 6-6 205 Bluefield, Va. Graham 
 5 Roger Bothe B Jr./Jr. 6-2 170 Chester, Va. Thomas Dale 
 12 Derek Buckley B So./So. 6-0 175 Wilmington, Del. Tatnall 

 18 Jimmy Carroll MF/F Jr./So. 6-2 180 Reston, Va. Gonzaga 
 16 Peter Christmas MF So./So. 5-8 150 Chapel Hill, N.C. East Chapel Hill 
 4 Michael DiNuzzo B So./So. 5-9 160 Woodbridge, Va. Osbourn Park 
 19 Jeremy Harris MF Sr./Jr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 

 2 Andrew Hoxie F Sr./Jr. 6-4 188 Newport News, Va. Denbigh Baptist 
 14 Alan Koger F Jr./So. 6-2 180 Spencer, Va. Magna Vista 
 7 Stephen Laws MF So./Fr. 5-11 155 Richmond, Va. Maggie Walker 

 26 Andrew Mahan D/MF Fr./Fr. 6-0 180 Midlothian, Va. Cosby 
 1 Andrew McAdams GK Jr./So. 6-1 185 Palm Harbor, Fla. Berkeley Prep  
 6 Doug McBride MF 5th/Sr. 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 

 25 Brad Morgan GK Fr./Fr. 6-1 185 Fairfax Station, Va. James Robinson 
 13 Nicholas Orozco B So./So. 5-11 155 Moseley, Va. James River 
 22 Colin Smolinsky GK So./Fr. 6-1 185 Fredericksburg, Va. Stafford 
 9 Ryan Snyder F Jr./So. 5-10 175 Annandale, Va. W.T. Woodson 
 15 Ian Stowe MF So./So. 5-9 155 Midlothian, Va. Clover Hill 

 3 Caleb Thomas MF Fr./Fr. 6-5 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 10 Price Thomas MF Jr./Jr. 5-9 150 Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle 
 17 Preston Whitlock MF Sr./Jr. 5-6 160 Stafford, Va. North Stafford 
 

Head Coach 
Chris Norris (William and Mary, 1995), Fifth season 
 
Assistant Coaches 
Chuck Connelly (Old Dominion, 2000), Ninth season 
Tom Duffy (Le Moyne, 1965), 10th season 
Jon Kamara (William and Mary, 1993), Second season 
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Pronunciation Guide 
Nathaniel Baako BAH-koh  
Roger Bothe BOW-th-EE 
Michael DiNuzzo Di-NEWS-o 
Nick Orozco Or-OZ-co 
 


